relationship between categorical variables. Logistic 

regression was utilized to determine the factors influencing 

point of admission serum electrolyte.  

A p- value of ≤ 0.05 is considered as statistically 

significant. 

3. Results 

3.1 General Characteristics of study Population 

One hundred and fifty four (154) out of 174 

children admitted with diarrhoea disease during the review 

had their point of admission serum electrolytes levels 

analysed and were included in the study. Mean age ± SD of 

study population was 18.9± 20.6 months, median- 13 

months, mode- 6 months and range 2-120 months.